Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L07/14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
LED LINE SMD GEN. 3
L07/14/28/56/70/
75/112 W2
700 lm, 1400 lm, 2100 lm
LED LINE SMD GEN. 3
L07/14/28/56/70/75/112

WU-M-574/575/576: 280x20 mm
WU-M-577/578/579: 560x20 mm
WU-M-586/587/588: 700x20 mm
WU-M-589/590/591: 750x20 mm
WU-M-583/584/585: 1120x20 mm
• Driving current: 250 mA / 350 mA / 500 mA / 700 mA
• On-board push-in terminals, optional
on top or bottom
• Beam angle: 120°
Electrical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
Type No. of Typ. voltage DC Typ. power consumption
SMDs 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA
V V V V W W W W
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L07 W2
WU-M-615   6     5.6     5.7    5.9     6.1   1.4   2.0   3.0     4.3
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L14 W2
WU-M-580   6     5.6     5.7   5.9     6.1   1.4   2.0   3.0     4.3
WU-M-581 12   11.1   11.4 11.7   12.1   2.8   4.0   5.8     8.5
WU-M-582 18   16.6   16.9 17.4   18.0   4.2   5.9   8.7   12.6

WU-M-615, 575, 578,
581, 584, 587, 590 > 54,000 > 54,000    50,000 > 54,000 > 54,000 50,000 > 54,000 > 54,000 50,000 > 54,000    50,000 45,000
WU-M-576, 579, 582,
585, 588, 591 > 54,000 > 54,000    50,000 > 54,000 > 54,000 50,000 > 54,000 > 54,000 45,000 > 54,000    50,000 40,000
Typical Light Distribution Curve
Data are available in .ldt format for download
under www.vossloh-schwabe.com.
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C, CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photo-
Connection colour tem- at metric
top bottom perature* 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA code
(TC) (BC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L07 W2
WU-M-615-TC-830 on request – warm white 3000
WU-M-615-TC-840 567695 – neutral white 4000 250 180 340 172   470 162   630 149 840/349
WU-M-615-TC-850 on request – neutral white 5000
WU-M-615-TC-865 on request – cool white 6500
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L14 W2
WU-M-580-TC/BC-830 565937 on request warm white 3000 235 168   325 163   450 153   605 142 830/349
WU-M-580-TC/BC-840 565938 568631 neutral white 4000 250 179   345 173   480 163   650 152 840/349
WU-M-580-TC/BC-850 565939 on request neutral white 5000 255 182   350 175   490 166   660 155 850/349
WU-M-580-TC/BC-865 565940 on request cool white 6500 245 175   335 168   465 158   625 146 865/349
WU-M-581-TC/BC-830 565941 on request warm white 3000 465 168   635 160   880 151 1180 139 830/349
WU-M-581-TC/BC-840 565942 568633 neutral white 4000 500 180   685 172   945 162 1265 149 840/349
WU-M-581-TC/BC-850 565943 on request neutral white 5000 510 184   695 175   960 165 1285 152 850/349
WU-M-581-TC/BC-865 565944 on request cool white 6500 485 175   660 166   910 156 1220 144 865/349
WU-M-582-TC/BC-830 565945 on request warm white 3000 695 167   945 160 1295 149 1715 136 830/349
WU-M-582-TC/BC-840 565946 on request neutral white 4000 745 180 1015 172 1390 160 1840 146 840/349
WU-M-582-TC/BC-850 565947 on request neutral white 5000 755 182 1025 173 1410 162 1870 148 850/349
WU-M-582-TC/BC-865 565948 on request cool white 6500 715 172   975 165 1340 154 1775 141 865/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdams  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%  |  CRI > 90 on request
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 150 pcs.
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L07/14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
Without cover

14
 –
 0
5/
20
19
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L07/14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency ** Photo-
Connection colour tem- at metric
top bottom perature* 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA code
(TC) (BC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L28 W2
WU-M-574-TC/BC-830 565495 569184 warm white 3000   470 168   645 162   895 152 1210 142 830/349
WU-M-574-TC/BC-840 565499 568235 neutral white 4000   505 180   690 173   960 163 1300 152 840/349
WU-M-574-TC/BC-850 565500 on request neutral white 5000   510 182   700 175   975 165 1320 155 850/349
WU-M-574-TC/BC-865 565501 on request cool white 6500   485 173   665 167   925 157 1250 146 865/349
WU-M-575-TC/BC-830 565502 565789 warm white 3000   930 168 1270 160 1760 151 2355 139 830/349
WU-M-575-TC/BC-840 565503 565790 neutral white 4000 1000 180 1365 172 1890 162 2530 149 840/349
WU-M-575-TC/BC-850 565504 on request neutral white 5000 1015 183 1385 174 1915 164 2565 151 850/349
WU-M-575-TC/BC-865 565505 on request cool white 6500   965 174 1315 166 1820 156 2435 144 865/349
WU-M-576-TC/BC-830 565506 on request warm white 3000 1385 167 1885 159 2590 149 3425 136 830/349
WU-M-576-TC/BC-840 565507 on request neutral white 4000 1490 180 2025 171 2780 160 3680 146 840/349
WU-M-576-TC/BC-850 565508 on request neutral white 5000 1510 182 2050 173 2820 162 3735 148 850/349
WU-M-576-TC/BC-865 565509 on request cool white 6500 1430 172 1945 164 2675 154 3545 141 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L56 W2
WU-M-577-TC/BC-830 565699 568622 warm white 3000   940 168 1290 162 1790 152 2420 142 830/349
WU-M-577-TC/BC-840 565700 566889 neutral white 4000 1010 180 1380 173 1920 163 2600 152 840/349
WU-M-577-TC/BC-850 565701 on request neutral white 5000 1020 182 1400 175 1950 165 2640 155 850/349
WU-M-577-TC/BC-865 565702 on request cool white 6500   970 173 1330 167 1850 157 2500 146 865/349
WU-M-578-TC/BC-830 565703 565798 warm white 3000 1860 168 2540 160 3520 151 4710 139 830/349
WU-M-578-TC/BC-840 565704 565799 neutral white 4000 2000 180 2730 172 3780 162 5060 149 840/349
WU-M-578-TC/BC-850 565705 569437 neutral white 5000 2030 183 2770 174 3830 164 5130 151 850/349
WU-M-578-TC/BC-865 565706 on request cool white 6500 1930 174 2630 166 3640 156 4870 144 865/349
WU-M-579-TC/BC-830 565707 568526 warm white 3000 2770 167 3770 159 5180 149 6850 136 830/349
WU-M-579-TC/BC-840 565708 566931 neutral white 4000 2980 180 4050 171 5560 160 7360 146 840/349
WU-M-579-TC/BC-850 565709 on request neutral white 5000 3020 182 4100 173 5640 162 7470 148 850/349
WU-M-579-TC/BC-865 565710 on request cool white 6500 2860 172 3890 164 5350 154 7090 141 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L70 W2
WU-M-586-TC/BC-830 566641 on request warm white 3000 1175 168 1625 163 2250 153 3025 142 830/349
WU-M-586-TC/BC-840 566642 on request neutral white 4000 1250 179 1725 173 2400 163 3250 152 840/349
WU-M-586-TC/BC-850 566644 on request neutral white 5000 1275 182 1750 175 2450 166 3300 155 850/349
WU-M-586-TC/BC-865 566645 on request cool white 6500 1225 175 1675 168 2325 158 3125 146 865/349
WU-M-587-TC/BC-830 566655 on request warm white 3000 2325 168 3175 160 4400 151 5900 139 830/349
WU-M-587-TC/BC-840 566656 on request neutral white 4000 2500 180 3425 172 4725 162 6325 149 840/349
WU-M-587-TC/BC-850 566657 on request neutral white 5000 2550 184 3475 175 4800 165 6425 152 850/349
WU-M-587-TC/BC-865 566658 on request cool white 6500 2425 175 3300 166 4550 156 6100 144 865/349
WU-M-588-TC/BC-830 566670 on request warm white 3000 3475 167 4725 160 6475 149 8575 136 830/349
WU-M-588-TC/BC-840 566671 on request neutral white 4000 3725 180 5075 172 6950 160 9200 146 840/349
WU-M-588-TC/BC-850 566672 on request neutral white 5000 3775 182 5125 173 7050 162 9350 148 850/349
WU-M-588-TC/BC-865 566673 on request cool white 6500 3575 172 4875 165 6700 154 8875 141 865/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdams  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%  |  CRI > 90 on request
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 75 pcs.
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L07/14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
5Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com

14
 –
 0
5/
20
19
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L07/14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photo-
Connection colour tem- at metric
top bottom perature* 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA code
(TC) (BC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L75 W2
WU-M-589-TC/BC-830 566766 on request warm white 3000 1175 168 1625 163 2250 153 3025 142 830/349
WU-M-589-TC/BC-840 566767 on request neutral white 4000 1250 179 1725 173 2400 163 3250 152 840/349
WU-M-589-TC/BC-850 566768 on request neutral white 5000 1275 182 1750 175 2450 166 3300 155 850/349
WU-M-589-TC/BC-865 566769 on request cool white 6500 1225 175 1675 168 2325 158 3125 146 865/349
WU-M-590-TC/BC-830 566773 on request warm white 3000 2325 168 3175 160 4400 151 5900 139 830/349
WU-M-590-TC/BC-840 566774 on request neutral white 4000 2500 180 3425 172 4725 162 6325 149 840/349
WU-M-590-TC/BC-850 566775 on request neutral white 5000 2550 184 3475 175 4800 165 6425 152 850/349
WU-M-590-TC/BC-865 566776 on request cool white 6500 2425 175 3300 166 4550 156 6100 144 865/349
WU-M-591-TC/BC-830 566777 on request warm white 3000 3475 167 4725 160 6475 149 8575 136 830/349
WU-M-591-TC/BC-840 566778 on request neutral white 4000 3725 180 5075 172 6950 160 9200 146 840/349
WU-M-591-TC/BC-850 566779 on request neutral white 5000 3775 182 5125 173 7050 162 9350 148 850/349
WU-M-591-TC/BC-865 566780 on request cool white 6500 3575 172 4875 165 6700 154 8875 141 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L112 W2
WU-M-583-TC/BC-830 566349 on request warm white 3000 1880 168 2600 163   3600 153   4840 142 830/349
WU-M-583-TC/BC-840 566350 567707 neutral white 4000 2000 179 2760 173   3840 163   5200 152 840/349
WU-M-583-TC/BC-850 566351 on request neutral white 5000 2040 182 2800 175   3920 166   5280 155 850/349
WU-M-583-TC/BC-865 566352 on request cool white 6500 1960 175 2680 168   3720 158   5000 146 865/349
WU-M-584-TC/BC-830 566353 568477 warm white 3000 3720 168 5080 160   7040 151   9440 139 830/349
WU-M-584-TC/BC-840 566354 567055 neutral white 4000 4000 180 5480 172   7560 162 10120 149 840/349
WU-M-584-TC/BC-850 566355 569049 neutral white 5000 4080 184 5560 175   7680 165 10280 152 850/349
WU-M-584-TC/BC-865 566356 on request cool white 6500 3880 175 5280 166   7280 156   9760 144 865/349
WU-M-585-TC/BC-830 566357 on request warm white 3000 5560 167 7560 160 10360 149 13720 136 830/349
WU-M-585-TC/BC-840 566358 on request neutral white 4000 5960 180 8120 172 11120 160 14720 146 840/349
WU-M-585-TC/BC-850 566359 on request neutral white 5000 6040 182 8200 173 11280 162 14960 148 850/349
WU-M-585-TC/BC-865 566360 on request cool white 6500 5720 172 7800 165 10720 154 14200 141 865/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdams  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%  |  CRI > 90 on request
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 75 pcs.
LED Line SMD Gen. 3 – L07/14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
6Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com